0.14 0.14 0.44 1.06 1.96

0.14 0.14
0.23

0.32
0.40

2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23
0

0.32

0.64

0

1.2

2.4

(1)  Calculated based upon the average balance of total noninterest bearing and interest bearing deposits.
(2)  Calculated based upon the average balance of total financial liabilities which include total interest
bearing liabilities and noninterest bearing demand depositsQuarterly BetaCumulative Beta

18

<1 year;
54%

1-3 years;
6%

4-5 years; 5%

5+ years;
35%

323 336 343 348 363 371 382

-200
bps

-100
bps

-50 bps BASE +50
bps

+100
bps

+200
bps

250

300

350

400

As of June 30, 2023

Fixed
49%

Adjustable
51%

Interest Rate Sensitivity 18

By Interest TypeBy Rate Type By Repricing Term

(1) NII and percentage change represents the base scenario of net interest income. The base scenario assumes (i) flat interest rates over the next 12 months, (ii)
that total financial instrument balances are kept constant over time and (iii) that interest rate shocks are instant and parallel to the yield curve.

Loan Portfolio Details

Impact on NII from Interest Rate Change (1)

AFSChange from base

($
 in

 M
ill

io
ns

)

Swap
2%

Fixed
49%

Libor
5%

Prime
14%

SOFR
30%

As of June 30, 2023

Impact on AFS from Interest Rate Change (1)

-7.3%
-3.5%

0%

6.4%
4.2%

-1.6%

9.8%

No Floor;
49%

0.5-2%; 1%

2-3.5%; 18%

3.5-5%; 24%

5-6.75%; 8%

By Floors

1,119 1,073 1,050 1,026 1,003 981 939

-200
bps

-100
bps

-50
bps

MV +50
bps

+100
bps

+200
bps

($
 in

 M
ill

io
ns

)

9.6%
4.6%

2.3%
0%

-2.2%
-4.4%

-8.5%

Expected AOCI Accretion

Change from MVNet Interest Income

(120)

(108)

2Q23 4Q23
(estimated)

(110)

(100)

approx.9.6%
drop in AOCI

19

$12.9 $16.0

$24.4
$19.3

$26.6

$4.6 $4.6 $4.8 $5.0 $4.9

$4.3 $4.6 $4.1 $4.2 $4.3

$(2.6)

$1.5

$(3.4) $(9.7)
$(1.2)

$4.7 $2.6
$3.1

$4.5 $4.5

$1.0 $2.8
$3.4

$2.1 $0.5
$0.9

$1.0

$11.4 $13.2
$13.4

2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23

0

10

20

30

11%

89%

20%

80%

Noninterest Income Mix

Noninterest Income Mix
Commentary

Assets Under Management/Custody

Deposits and service fees

Brokerage, advisory and fiduciary activities Other noninterest income

$2.1B
Domestic

International

2Q232Q22

$1.9B

($ in millions)

Securities gains (losses), net

(1) Income from interest rate swaps and other derivative transactions with customers. In 2Q23 , 1Q23, 4Q22, 3Q22 and 2Q22, the
Company incurred expenses related to derivative transactions with customers of $0.1 million, $1.6 million, $3.3 million,